Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. TRADEMARK	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
5/31/2002) Tab settings	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Anchor Hocking Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Anchor Hocking Operating Company LLC
' '	Internal Address: 5115 Parkcenter Avenue, Suite 150 Street Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: <u>Dublin</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>43017</u>
Corporation – <u>Delaware</u>	Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation -
☐ Security Agreement	Other: a Delaware limited liability company
☐ Change of Name	
Other – Trademark Assignment and Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: June 10, 2004 and June 18, 2004; effective April 13, 2004	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	ached 🛛 Yes 🗌 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Reine H. Glanz, Esq.	
Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>1540.00</u>
_	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	500675 - Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Reine H. Glanz, Esq.	July 13, 2004
Name of Person Signing	rlature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Bux Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

9649711.4

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK	STORENGE STATE	MANUSCHINA	i streë, nega		APPLADATIO	atters parietal
AMANDA	United States	74/455499	1904466	Registered	11/02/1993	07/11/1995
AMBER CUISINE	United States	73/224429	1153195	Registered	07/23/1979	05/05/1981
AMBER CUISINE	United States	73/270702	1172331	Registered	07/18/1980	10/06/1981
ENTREES				"		
AMERICA'S #1 CHOICE	United States	75/390328	2260099	Registered	11/14/1997	07/06/1999
FOR GLASSWARE		ነ				
ANCHOR	United States	72/156791	756056	Registered	11/07/1962	09/03/1963
HOCKING						
ANCHOR ANCHOR	United States	75/886427		Pending	01/04/2000	
HOCKING COMPANY &			Ì			,
DESIGN						
ANCHOR GLASS	United States	71/483015	419329	Registered	05/05/1945	02/12/1946
(STYLIZED)						
ANCHOR HOCKING	United States	73/126627	1105644	Registered	05/16/1977	11/07/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING	United States	72/180058	778179	Pend.	10/30/1963	10/06/1964
		<u> </u>		Aband.		
ANCHOR HOCKING &	United States	73/134944	1098823	Registered	07/22/1977	08/08/1978
ANCHOR LOGO		<u>i</u> _				
ANCHOR HOCKING &	United States	73/145741	1099685	Registered	10/25/1977	08/15/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	ļ		<u>_</u>			
ANCHOR HOCKING &	United States	73/147395	1100133	Registered	11/07/1977	08/22/1978
ANCHOR LOGO						
ANCHOR HOCKING (&	United States	73/156711	1179218	Pend.	01/27/1978	11/24/1981
Anchor Logo)				Aband.		
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/134945	1083569	Registered	07/22/1977	01/24/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/145367	1091766	Registered	10/20/1977	05/23/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/134945	1083569	Registered	07/22/1977	01/24/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/147396	1095874	Registered	11/07/1977	07/11/1978
ASHTON	United States	74/521526	1984968	Registered	05/09/1994	07/09/1996
BASKET BUFFET	United States	73/159100	1100796	Registered	02/17/1978	08/29/1978
BRISTOL PARK	United States	75/111645	2126682	Registered	05/30/1996	01/06/1998
CELEBRATE	United States	74/221503	1797033	Registered	11/12/1991	10/05/1993 .
COUNTRY ACCENTS	United States	73/346879	1222631	Pend.	01/25/1982	01/04/1983
				Aband.		
COURTNEY	United States	73/346878	1222630	Registered	01/25/1982	01/04/1983
DOUBLES	United States	74/631609	2019806	Registered	02/08/1995	11/26/1996 .
ELIZABETH	United States	74/375096	1866397	Cancelled	03/31/1993	12/06/1994
ENTERTAINERS	United States	75/222707	2127234	Registered	01/08/1997	01/06/1998
ENTREES	United States	73/277416	1172335	Registered	09/11/1980	10/06/1981
EQUATHERM	United States	75/390484	2212927	Pend.	11/14/1997	12/22/1998
				Aband.		
ESSEX	United States	75/044510	2013968	Registered	01/11/1996	11/05/1996
EXCELLENCY	United States	73/168766	1110057	Registered	05/02/1978	12/26/1978 -
FAIRFIELD	United States	72/167,601	767568	Registered	04/26/1963	03/31/1964 -
FIRE-KING	United States	71/440614	388452	Registered	02/13/1941	06/24/1941
FIRE-KING (STYLIZED)	United States	71/549603	522575	Registered	02/13/1948	03/21/1950 -
GOLDEN SHELL	United States	72/164300	755481	Registered	03/11/1963	08/27/1963
GREAT COOKS (AND	United States	73/814980	1617675	Registered	07/26/1989	10/16/1990
DESIGN)		1	1227012			,
HOME CLASSICS &	United States	73/814978	1602357	Pend.	07/26/1989	06/19/1990
DESIGN	Onno Dianes	75,5147,6	100255,	Aband.	1 323	33,25,25
MOMENTS	United States	73/457679	1346240	Registered	12/19/1983	07/02/1985
NEWPORT	United States	73/027953	1022710	Registered	07/29/1974	10/14/1975
OVATIONS	United States	75/285243	2235116	Registered	05/02/1997	03/23/1999 .
OVEN BASICS	United States	73/360913	1269250	Registered	04/22/1982	03/06/1984 -

TRADEMARK		APPL NEW	REG. NUM	STATUS:	APPL. DATE	-REG. DATE
PLAZA	United States	73/407738	1271864	Pend. Aband.	12/30/1982	03/27/1984
RIM-TEMPERED	United States	73/647833	1479195	Registered	03/05/1987	03/01/1988 .
ROLY POLY	United States	73/523112	1360611	Pend. Aband.	02/21/1985	09/17/1985
SETTING THE TABLE FOR AMERICA	United States	73/314818	1226682	Registered	06/15/1981	02/08/1983
SHAPE CHANGE PROGRAM	United States	75/501325	2303707	Pend. Aband.	06/12/1998	12/28/1999
SURE-GUARD	United States	75/449475	2289581	Registered	03/13/1998	10/26/1999
SURE-SNUFF	United States	72/202344	788905	Registered	09/22/1964	05/04/1965
TABLEMATES	United States	73/289311	1224294	Registered	12/11/1980	01/18/1983
TAKE-OUTS	United States	75/449566	2286647	Registered	03/13/1998	10/12/1999
TARTAN	United States	74/225597	1783467	Registered	11/26/1991	07/20/1993
THE ENTERTAINERS	United States	73/266075	1257598	Pend. Abandon	06/12/1980	11/15/1983
THE STOWAWAYS	United States	73/270703	1224293	Registered	07/18/1980	01/18/1983
TOSCANY	United States	73/516429	1349337	Registered	01/07/1985	07/16/1985
TOSCANY (STYLIZED)	United States	74/255028	1795902	Registered	03/13/1992	09/28/1993
TOSCANY EVERYDAY	United States	76/123446		Pending	09/06/2000	
VICTORIA	United States	75/10773	2089810	Registered	10/26/1995	08/19/1997
WE SET THE TABLE FOR AMERICA	United States	73/273400	1190030	Registered	08/08/1980	02/16/1982
WEXFORD	United States	76/334829	2604743	Pending	11/06/2001	08/06/2002
WEXFORD (STYLIZED)	United States	73/212251	1172321	Registered	04/19/1979	10/06/1981
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/145321	1091765	Registered	10/20/1977	ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO
H ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY DESIGN	United States	75/886427	2742571	Registered	1/4/2000	H ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY DESIGN

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is effective as of April 9, 2004 by and among ANCHOR HOCKING INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and ANCHOR HOCKING OPERATING COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and with respect to Paragraph 1 hereof only, NEWELL RUBBERMAID, INC., a Delaware corporation, GLOBAL HOME PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and ANCHOR HOCKING ACQUISITION INC., a Delaware limited liability company.

WHEREAS, the document attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Original Assignment</u>") was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2004 at Reel/Fame No. 2849/0136;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to treat the Original Assignment as null and void and to record in its place this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and service mark registrations and applications therefor listed in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Original Assignment is void *ab initio* and Newell Rubbermaid, Inc., Global Home Products LLC and Anchor Hocking Acquisition Inc. disclaim and disavow any claim, right, title or interest in or to the Trademarks, and recognize Assignor as the owner thereof.
- 2. Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, and all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of such Trademarks, these rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, all documents and instruments reasonably required to effect this Assignment, and will take, or cause to be taken, at Assignee's expense, all such further or other actions, as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable to enable Assignee to enjoy, to the fullest extent, the right, title and interest herein conveyed.
- 4. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

9655702.1

- 5. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 6. Assignor hereby requests that the appropriate patent, trademark or other government offices record this Assignment and issue a new certificate of registration in Assignee's name.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of June 18, 2004 and this Assignment is effective as of April 13, 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

ANCHOR HOCK

Name: Jeff Zappope

Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF SKW > (C

On this <u>fo</u> day of June, 2004, <u>A. J. Harry Zhanger</u>, being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

) SS

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO

before me this ____ day of June, 2004

THOMAS W. CAPLIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA6024777
Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires May 17, 20

ASSIGNEE

ANCHOR HOCKING OPERATING

Name: Jeff

Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

) **S**S

COUNTY OF AX

On this _ro__ day of June, 2004, Jeff Zappone, being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he/she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO

before me this _____ day of June, 2004

Notary Public

THOMAS W. CAPLIS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CA6024777 Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires May 17, 2001

9655702.1

GLOBAL HOME PRODUCTS LLC

(As to Paragraph 1 only)

Name: Jeff 200

Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

COUNTY OF LE YOU'L

On this <u>/o</u> day of June, 2004, Jeff Zappone, being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

) SS

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO

before me this ______ day of June, 2004

Notary Public

THOMAS W. CAPLIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA6024777

Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires May 17, 2007

9655702.1

ANCHOR HOCKING ACQUISITION INC.

(As to Paragraph 1 only)

Name: Jeff Zappone

Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this <u>Co</u> day of June, 2004, Jeff Zappone, being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

) \$\$

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this <u>lo</u> day of June, 2004

Notary Public

THOMAS W. CAPLIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CA6024777
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires May 17, 2011

9655702.1

OTHER PARTIES

NEWEYL RUBBERMAID, I (As to/Paragraph 1 only)

Name: Stuart I. Gr

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF ///nois)
COUNTY OF Dufage

) SS)

On this 18 day of June, 2004, Stuart I. Graff, being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such offices, he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this /8 to day of June, 2004

& Carol D. McKaue Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Carol J. McKane
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 09/30/2007

9655702.1

Trademark Assignment and Agreement among Anchor Hocking Inc., Anchor Hocking Operating Company LLC, et al.

SCHEDULE A

See Attached

A-1

9655702.1

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER
OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Weshington, D.C. 20231

MAY 14, 2004

PTAS

700083146A

SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP REINE H. GLANZ, ESQ. 919 THIRD AVE. NEW YORK, NY 10022

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/06/2004 REEL/FRAME: 002849/0136 NUMBER OF PAGES: 11

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

NEWELL RUBBERMAID, INC.

DOC DATE: 03/12/2004 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

GLOBAL HOME PRODUCTS LLC C/O CERBERUS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT,

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

299 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10171

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75886427 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2742571

FILING DATE: 01/04/2000 ISSUE DATE: 07/29/2003

MARK: H ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL. NUM.	REG. NUM	STATUS	APPL. DATE	REG, DATE
AMANDA	United States	74/455499	1904466	Registered	11/02/1993	07/11/1995
AMBER CUISINE	United States	73/224429	1153195	Registered	07/23/1979	05/05/1981
AMBER CUISINE	United States	73/270702	1172331	Registered	07/18/1980	10/06/1981
ENTREES				ļ		
AMERICA'S #1 CHOICE	United States	75/390328	2260099	Registered	11/14/1997	07/06/1999
FOR GLASSWARE					11/07/10/2	00/02/1062
ANCHOR	United States	72/156791	756056	Registered	11/07/1962	09/03/1963
HOCKING	11.00	75,000,107		Pending	01/04/2000	
ANCHOR ANCHOR	United States	75/886427		Pending	0170472000	
HOCKING COMPANY &						
DESIGN ANCHOR GLASS	United States	71/483015	419329	Registered	05/05/1945	02/12/1946
(STYLIZED)	Office States	717463013	717347	Registeres		1
ANCHOR HOCKING	United States	73/126627	1105644	Registered	05/16/1977	11/07/1978 ,
ANCHOR HOCKING	United States	72/180058	778179	Pend.	10/30/1963	10/06/1964
Antonomino				Aband.		1
ANCHOR HOCKING &	United States	73/134944	1098823	Registered	07/22/1977	08/08/1978
ANCHOR LOGO						
ANCHOR HOCKING &	United States	73/145741	1099685	Registered	10/25/1977	08/15/1978
ANCHOR LOGO			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		,
ANCHOR HOCKING &	United States	73/147395	1100133	Registered	11/07/1977	08/22/1978
ANCHOR LOGO				<u></u>		
ANCHOR HOCKING (&	United States	73/156711	1179218	Pend.	01/27/1978	11/24/1981
Anchor Logo)				Aband.		01/04/1000
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/134945	1083569	Registered	07/22/1977	01/24/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/145367	1091766	Registered	10/20/1977	05/23/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/134945	1083569	Registered	07/22/1977	01/24/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/147396	1095874	Registered	11/07/1977	07/11/1978
ASHTON	United States	74/521526	1984968	Registered	05/09/1994	07/09/1996
BASKET BUFFET	United States	73/159100	1100796	Registered	02/17/1978	08/29/1978
BRISTOL PARK	United States	75/111645	2126682	Registered	05/30/1996	01/06/1998
CELEBRATE	United States	74/221503	1797033	Registered	11/12/1991	10/05/1993
COUNTRY ACCENTS	United States	73/346879	1222631	Pend.	01/25/1982	01/04/1983
	ļ			Aband.	01/25/1982	01/04/1983
COURTNEY	United States	73/346878	1222630	Registered	02/08/1995	11/26/1996
DOUBLES	United States	74/631609	2019806	Registered	03/31/1993	12/06/1994
ELIZABETH	United States	74/375096	1866397	Cancelled	01/08/1997	01/06/1998
ENTERTAINERS	United States	75/222707	2127234	Registered Registered	09/11/1980	10/06/1981
ENTREES	United States	73/277416	1172335	Pend.	11/14/1997	12/22/1998
EQUATHERM	United States	75/390484	2212927	Aband.	11/14/1997	12/22/1990
FOORY	United States	75/044510	2013968	Registered	01/11/1996	11/05/1996
ESSEX	United States	73/168766	1110057	Registered	05/02/1978	12/26/1978
EXCELLENCY	United States	72/167,601	767568	Registered	04/26/1963	03/31/1964
FAIRFIELD	United States	71/440614	388452	Registered	02/13/1941	06/24/1941
FIRE-KING FIRE-KING (STYLIZED)	United States	71/549603	522575	Registered	02/13/1948	03/21/1950
GOLDEN SHELL	United States	72/164300	755481	Registered	03/11/1963	08/27/1963
GREAT COOKS (AND	United States	73/814980	1617675	Registered	07/26/1989	10/16/1990
DESIGN)	Cinto Cuitos	75/01/700	101.010	1		
HOME CLASSICS &	United States	73/814978	1602357	Pend.	07/26/1989	06/19/1990
DESIGN	3	.5.0		Aband.		<u> </u>
MOMENTS	United States	73/457679	1346240	Registered	12/19/1983	07/02/1985
NEWPORT	United States	73/027953	1022710	Registered	07/29/1974	10/14/1975
OVATIONS	United States	75/285243	2235116	Registered	05/02/1997	03/23/1999
OVEN BASICS _	United States	73/360913	1269250	Registered	04/22/1982	03/06/1984
	United States	73/407738	1271864	Pend.	12/30/1982	03/27/1984
PLAZA	Office States	טבווטרוכו	1271007	Aband.		,
DAL CODE COEDER	I Imited States	73/647833	1479195	Registered	03/05/1987	03/01/1988 -
RIM-TEMPERED	United States	/3/04/633	17/2177	Rogistered	1 03/03/12/01	1 32.31.1234

9638244.1

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL. NUM.	REG. NUM	STATUS	APPL DATE	REG. DATE
ROLY POLY	United States	73/523112	1360611	Pend. Aband.	02/21/1985	09/17/1985
SETTING THE TABLE FOR AMERICA	United States	73/314818	1226682	Registered	06/15/1981	02/08/1983
SHAPE CHANGE PROGRAM	United States	75/501325	2303707	Pend. Aband.	06/12/1998	12/28/1999
SURE-GUARD	United States	75/449475	2289581	Registered	03/13/1998	10/26/1999
SURE-SNUFF	United States	72/202344	788905	Registered	09/22/1964	05/04/1965
TABLEMATES	United States	73/289311	1224294	Registered	12/11/1980	01/18/1983
TAKE-OUTS	United States	75/449566	2286647	Registered	03/13/1998	10/12/1999
TARTAN	United States	74/225597	1783467	Registered	11/26/1991	07/20/1993
THE ENTERTAINERS	United States	73/266075	1257598	Pend. Abandon	06/12/1980	11/15/1983
THE STOWAWAYS	United States	73/270703	1224293	Registered	07/18/1980	01/18/1983
TOSCANY	United States	73/516429	1349337	Registered	01/07/1985	07/16/1985
TOSCANY (STYLIZED)	United States	74/255028	1795902	Registered	03/13/1992	09/28/1993
TOSCANY EVERYDAY	United States	76/123446		Pending	09/06/2000	,
VICTORIA	United States	75/10773	2089810	Registered	10/26/1995	08/19/1997
WE SET THE TABLE FOR AMERICA	United States	73/273400	1190030	Registered	08/08/1980	02/16/1982
WEXFORD	United States	76/334829	2604743	Pending	11/06/2001	08/06/2002
WEXFORD (STYLIZED)	United States	73/212251	1172321	Registered	04/19/1979	10/06/1981
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/145321	1091765	Registered	10/20/1977	ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO
H ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY DESIGN	United States	75/886427	2742571	Registered	1/4/2000	H ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY DESIGN

۱,۰

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEWELL RUBBERMAID, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), and GLOBAL HOME PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Purchaser") have entered into a Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 12, 2004 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, under the Agreement, Seller agreed to sell its Glass, Frame and Cookware Businesses (as such terms are defined in the Agreement) to Purchaser; and

WHEREAS, in conducting the Glass Business, Seller's subsidiary ANCHOR HOCKING ACQUISITION INC. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has acquired an interest in certain trademarks that are to be transferred to one of the Purchaser's companies, ANCHOR HOCKING OPERATING COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and service mark registrations and applications therefor listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto that are used in the Glass Business (collectively, the "<u>Assets</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assets, and Seller has promised, in the Agreement, to cause the same to be assigned; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Agreement, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration acknowledged by the Assignor to have been received in full:

- 1. The Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign and transfer to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under all Assets, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Assets, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of such Assets, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.
- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, all documents and instruments reasonably required to effect this Assignment, and will take, or cause to be taken, at Assignee's expense, all such further or other actions, as Purchaser or Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable to enable the Assignee to enjoy, to the fullest extent, the right, title and interest herein conveyed.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

9621871.1

Page 1 of 3

FROM SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP 12125935955

(WED) 4. 7'04 20:09/ST. 19:56/NO. 4260783433 P 51

The Assignor hereby requests that the appropriate patent, trademark or other government offices record this Assignment and issue a new certificate of registration in the Assignee's name.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment this ____ day of April, 2004.

ANCHOR HOCKING ACQUISITION INC.

Name: Jeff Zappone,

Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

day of April, 2004, Jeff Zappone, being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO

before me this 996 day of April, 2004

SANDEEP SHARMA Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New York No. 028H6039224 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 03/27/06

9621871.1

Page 2 of 3

A-6

FROM SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP 12125935955

(WED) 4. 7'04 20:09/ST. 19:56/NO. 4260783433 P 54

ANCHOR HOCKING OPERATING COMPANY LLC

Name: Jeff Zappono

Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF

OUNTY OF NEW YAL.

On this day of April, 2004, Jeff Zappone, being personally known to me, appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, and being first duly sworn, said and acknowledged that, as such officer, he/she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, all pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO

before me this 471 _ day of April, 200

Λοίατy Public

SANDEEP SHARMA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02SH6039224
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires 03/27/02

9621871.1

Page 3 of 3

A-7

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK / P.		APPL/NUM#	SREG NUM	STATUS 🎄	ABPL, DATE	REG. DATE
ANCHOR HOCKING	Argentina	1985095	1601413	Registered	06/27/1995	07/02/1985
			(1158484)			
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Argentina	1686159	1746194	Registered	04/04/1989	07/26/1999
ANCHOR LOGO						
OVATIONS	Argentina	2111609	1726446	Registered	10/30/1997	03/22/1999
AMBER CUISINE	Argentina	1264321	1379749	Registered		AMBER
						CUISINE
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Argentina	1864371	1465452	Registered	12/02/1992	ANCHOR
ANCHOR LOGO						HOCKING &
						ANCHOR
		1000/5	100070	5	09/17/1977	LOGO 09/17/1977
ANCHOR HOCKING	Australia	182967	182967	Registered	08/07/1978	08/07/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Australia	320774	A320774	Registered	08/0//19/8	08/07/19/8
ANCHOR LOGO	Australia	747547	747547	Registered	10/31/1997	10/31/1997
OVATIONS	Benelux	500367	1036	Registered	01/04/1971	01/04/1971
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Benelux	625681	354852	Registered	07/28/1978	07/28/1978
ANCHOR HOURING & ANCHOR LOGO	Benefux	023081	334634	Kegisteren	0772071970	Q//20/15/0
ANCHOR HOCKING	Brazil	6149499	6149499	Registered	10/25/1985	10/25/1985
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Brazil	816974225	816974225	Registered	11/27/1992	03/22/1994
ANCHOR LOGO	DIAZII	0107/4223	010774223	Kegistered	1112111772	03/22/1/24
OVATIONS	Brazil	820349852	820349852	Registered	10/31/1997	12/07/1999
ANCHOR HOCKING	Chile	273961	428035	Registered	06/15/1984	06/15/1984
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Chile	136149	558008	Registered	07/19/1989	01/07/2000
ANCHOR LOGO			*****			
OVATIONS	Chile	395534	512825	Registered	10/31/1997	05/19/1998
ANCHOR HOCKING	China P.R.	29791	283241	Registered	07/22/1986	04/10/1987
ANCHOR HOCKING	China P.R.	29793	284944	Registered	07/22/1986	04/20/1987
ANCHOR HOCKING &	China P.R.	29790	284947	Registered	07/22/1986	04/20/1987
ANCHOR LOGO						
ANCHOR HOCKING	Colombia	98-002284	213054	Registered	01/20/1998	09/28/1998
OVATIONS	Colombia	97-063913	212200	Registered	10/30/1997	08/31/1998
ANCHOR HOCKING	Costa Rica	23289	29116	Registered	02/17/1964	02/17/1999
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Denmark	VA3275/1978	VR02131/197	Registered	07/31/1978	07/20/1979
ANCHOR LOGO			9			
ANCHOR HOCKING	Dominican	29452	29452	Registered	09/05/1979	09/05/1979
	Republic					
ANCHOR HOCKING	Ecuador	33473	2313/93	Registered	07/23/1992	09/09/1993
ANCHOR HOCKING &	France	115336	1517924	Registered	09/25/1988	09/25/1988
ANCHOR LOGO						
ANCHOR HOCKING &	France	151042	1737608	Registered	08/24/1989	08/24/1989
ANCHOR LOGO					22 22 22 22 2	00.000.005
FIRE-KING	France	738066	1304160	Registered	03/29/1985	03/29/1985
OVATIONS	France	98741384	98741384	Registered	07/10/1998 07/17/1998	07/10/1998 07/17/1998
SURE-GUARD	France	98742221	98742221	Registered		08/07/1970
ANCHOR HOCKING	Germany	A13638/21WZ	871739	Registered	09/18/1963 07/28/1978	03/02/1979
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Germany	430574/21WZ	982941	Registered	0//26/19/8	03/02/19/9
ANCHOR LOGO	Cormon	100072/01777	747677	Degistered	08/05/1960	04/17/1961
FIRE-KING	Germany	A09873/21WZ	747672	Registered	07/16/1998	03/16/1999
OVATIONS	Germany	39839835.6	39839835	Registered	U1/10/1998	לללו /סו /כט

Page A-1

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	ABPL NUM	REG.NUM	STATUS	APPL DATE	REG DATE
SURE-GUARD	Germany	39839836.4	39839836	Registered	07/16/1998	05/03/1999
ANCHOR HOCKING	Great Britain	854238	B54238	Registered	09/18/1963	09/18/1963
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Great Britain	1101986	1101986	Registered	09/26/1978	09/26/1978
FIRE-KING (STYLIZED)	Great Britain	809052	809052	Registered	08/05/1960	08/05/1960
SURE-GUARD	Great Britain	2171215	2171215	Registered	07/03/1998	07/03/1998
ANCHOR HOCKING	Greece	49419	49419	Registered	11/18/1972	02/18/1974
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Greece	62895	62895	Registered	02/15/1989	02/15/1989
ANCHOR LOGO	0.000		1		1	
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Guatemala	40315	40315	Registered	11/17/1980	11/17/1980
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Hong Kong	1181/1985	2711/1986	Registered	04/10/1985	11/17/1986
FIRE-KING	Hong Kong	1127/1959	1127/1959	Pend. Aband.	08/04/1959	11/03/1959
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Indonesia	285567	285567	Registered	05/16/1991	01/07/1993
ANCHOR LOGO]	
ANCHOR HOCKING	Ігал	25258	25258	Registered	01/18/1964	01/18/1964
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Italy	34769C/78	369367	Registered	09/27/1978	09/26/1985
ANCHOR LOGO	*****	311070170	20775.	1 8		
OVATIONS	Italy	M198C007860	·	Filed	07/31/1998	
SURE-GUARD	Italy	M198C007859	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Filed	0/31/1998	
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Japan	68562/83	1659608	Registered	09/19/1983	02/23/1984
ANCHOR LOGO	l sapan	0030203	1007000	1118		
OVATIONS	Japan	173275/1997	4307740	Registered	10/31/1997	08/20/1999
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Kuwait	11108	10209	Registered	05/15/1979	05/15/1979
ANCHOR LOGO	1.0	11100	10207		•	
AMERICA'S #1 CHOICE	Mexico	332541	593787	Registered	05/14/1998	11/26/1998
FOR GLASSWARE	Mexico	7323-1	3,3,4,	1108.5101		
ANCHOR HOCKING	Mexico	70425	377310	Registered	08/30/1980	05/31/1990
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Mexico	70426	382328	Registered	08/30/1989	08/29/1990
ANCHOR LOGO	1	, , , , ,	1			
OVATIONS	Mexico	312769	575390	Registered	10/31/1997	05/06/1998
EQUATHERM	Mexico	332424	590982	Registered	05/13/1998	10/27/1998
ANCHOR HOCKING &	New Zealand	124628	124628	Registered	08/01/1978	08/01/1978
ANCHOR LOGO						
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Nigeria	34137	34137	Pend.	12/20/1978	12/20/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	15	- 1,1		Aband.		
ANCHOR HOCKING	Norway	66384	66384	Registered	11/18/1963	06/24/1965
ANCHOR H DESIGN	Paraguay	77/061	192654	Registered	05/16/1966	06/23/1976
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Paraguay	3032	217963	Registered	04/05/1989	09/30/1999
ANCHOR LOGO	,			}		1
ANCHOR HOCKING	Реги	†	54834	Registered		
ANCHOR HOCKING	Peru	177691	92277	Registered	11/16/1990	07/22/1991
ANCHOR HOCKING	Philippines	54976	39496	Pend.	10/30/1984	06/27/1988
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				Aband.		1
ANCHOR HOCKING	Philippines	00123293	· · · · -	Filed	08/06/1997	
OVATIONS	Philippines	00126228		Pend.	11/03/1997	
.,				Aband.		
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Portugal	199627	199627	Registered	08/14/1978	03/14/1986
				"		1
ANCHUK LUGU		00.00	87/39	Registered	12/30/1979	10/18/1981
ANCHOR LOGO ANCHOR HOCKING	Saudi Arabia	1 8 <i>113</i> 9				
ANCHOR HOCKING	Saudi Arabia Singapore	87/39 77127			08/22/1978	08/22/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING ANCHOR HOCKING	Singapore	77127	S/77127	Registered	08/22/1978 06/27/1978	
ANCHOR HOCKING					08/22/1978 06/27/1978 08/01/1978	08/22/1978 06/27/1978 08/01/1978

Page A-2

TRADEMARK ***	COUNTRY	APPL. NUM.	REG. NUM	STATUS	APPL, DATE	REG. DATE:
FIRE-KING	South Africa	3421/45	3421/45	Registered	12/31/1945	12/31/1945
OVATIONS	South Korea	50949/1997	431802	Registered	10/31/1997	12/01/1998
FIRE-KING (STYLIZED)	Spain	457141	457141	Registered	10/16/1964	02/26/1966
OVATIONS	Spain	2173613	2173613	Registered	07/09/1998	01/20/1999
SURE-GUARD	Spain	2177000	2177000	Registered	07/27/1998	06/21/1999
ANCHOR HOCKING	Sweden	4272/63	115981	Registered	11/18/1963	04/22/1966
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Sweden	78/3766	176478	Registered	07/31/1978	05/08/1981
ANCHOR LOGO	1		l			
ANCHOR "H" DESIGN	Switzerland	247568	414594	Registered		ANCHOR "H" DESIGN
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Taiwan	174711	174711	Registered	03/16/1982	03/16/1982
ANCHOR HOCKING	Turkey	19069	196671	Registered	12/16/1997	12/16/1997
OVATIONS	Turkey	16450	193376	Registered	11/03/1997	11/03/1997
AMANDA	United States	74/455499	1904466	Registered	11/02/1993	07/11/1995
AMBER CUISINE	United States	73/224429	1153195	Registered	07/23/1979	05/05/1981
AMBER CUISINE ENTREES	United States	73/270702	1172331	Registered	07/18/1980	10/06/1981
AMERICA'S #1 CHOICE FOR GLASSWARE	United States	75/390328	2260099	Registered	11/14/1997	07/06/1999
ANCHOR HOCKING	United States	72/156791	756056	Registered	11/07/1962	09/03/1963
ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY & DESIGN	United States	75/886427		Pending	01/04/2000	:
ANCHOR GLASS (STYLIZED)	United States	71/483015	419329	Registered	05/05/1945	02/12/1946
ANCHOR HOCKING	United States	73/126627	1105644	Registered	05/16/1977	11/07/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING	United States	72/180058	778179	Pend. Aband.	10/30/1963	10/06/1964
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/134944	1098823	Registered	07/22/1977	08/08/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/145741	1099685	Registered	10/25/1977	08/15/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/147395	1100133	Registered	11/07/1977	08/22/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING (&	United States	73/156711	1179218	Pend.	01/27/1978	11/24/1981
Anchor Logo)				Aband.		
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/134945	1083569	Registered	07/22/1977	01/24/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/145367	1091766	Registered	10/20/1977	05/23/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/134945	1083569	Registered	07/22/1977	01/24/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/147396	1095874	Registered	11/07/1977	07/11/1978
ASHTON	United States	74/521526	1984968	Registered	05/09/1994	07/09/1996
BASKET BUFFET	United States	73/159100	1100796	Registered	02/17/1978	08/29/1978
BRISTOL PARK	United States	75/111645	2126682	Registered	05/30/1996	01/06/1998
CELEBRATE	United States	74/221503	1797033	Registered	11/12/1991	10/05/1993
COUNTRY ACCENTS	United States	73/346879	1222631	Pend. Aband.	01/25/1982	01/04/1983
COURTNEY	United States	73/346878	1222630	Registered	01/25/1982	01/04/1983
DOUBLES	United States	74/631609	2019806	Registered	02/08/1995	11/26/1996
ELIZABETH	United States	74/375096	1866397	Cancelled	03/31/1993	12/06/1994
Liker CLUCIII		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				01/06/1998
		75/222707	1 2127234	Registered	01/08/1997	1 01/00/1770
ENTERTAINERS ENTREES	United States United States	75/222707 73/277416	2127234 1172335	Registered Registered	01/08/1997 09/11/1980	10/06/1981

Page A-3

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLENUM:	REG: NUM	STATUS	APPL: DATE	REG/DATE:
ESSEX	United States	75/044510	2013968	Registered	01/11/1996	11/05/1996
EXCELLENCY	United States	73/168766	1110057	Registered	05/02/1978	12/26/1978
FAIRFIELD	United States	72/167,601	767568	Registered	04/26/1963	03/31/1964
FIRE-KING	United States	71/440614	388452	Registered	02/13/1941	06/24/1941
FIRE-KING (STYLIZED)	United States	71/549603	522575	Registered	02/13/1948	03/21/1950
GOLDEN SHELL	United States	72/164300	755481	Registered	03/11/1963	08/27/1963
GREAT COOKS (AND	United States	73/814980	1617675	Registered	07/26/1989	10/16/1990
DESIGN)				~		
HOME CLASSICS &	United States	73/814978	1602357	Pend.	07/26/1989	06/19/1990
DESIGN		1		Aband.		
MOMENTS	United States	73/457679	1346240	Registered	12/19/1983	07/02/1985
NEWPORT	United States	73/027953	1022710	Registered	07/29/1974	10/14/1975
OVATIONS	United States	75/285243	2235116	Registered	05/02/1997	03/23/1999
OVEN BASICS	United States	73/360913	1269250	Registered	04/22/1982	03/06/1984
PLAZA	United States	73/407738	1271864	Pend.	12/30/1982	03/27/1984
FLAZA	Ollifor praice	75,407750	12/1004	Aband.		
RIM-TEMPERED	United States	73/647833	1479195	Registered	03/05/1987	03/01/1988
ROLY POLY	United States	73/523112	1360611	Pend.	02/21/1985	09/17/1985
ROLI FOLI	Office States	73/323112	1300011	Aband.	1	
SETTING THE TABLE	United States	73/314818	1226682	Registered	06/15/1981	02/08/1983
FOR AMERICA	Officer States	75/514616	1220002	Troping and		
SHAPE CHANGE	United States	75/501325	2303707	Pend.	06/12/1998	12/28/1999
PROGRAM	Office States	131301323	2303707	Aband.	0.0772777	'
SURE-GUARD	United States	75/449475	2289581	Registered	03/13/1998	10/26/1999
SURE-SNUFF	United States	72/202344	788905	Registered	09/22/1964	05/04/1965
	United States	73/289311	1224294	Registered	12/11/1980	01/18/1983
TABLEMATES	United States	75/449566	2286647	Registered	03/13/1998	10/12/1999
TAKE-OUTS	United States	74/225597	1783467	Registered	11/26/1991	07/20/1993
TARTAN	United States	73/266075	1257598	Pend.	06/12/1980	11/15/1983
THE ENTERTAINERS	United States	131200013	1237398	Abandon	OGF1221300	11,15,1700
THE STOWAWAYS	United States	73/270703	1224293	Registered	07/18/1980	01/18/1983
TOSCANY	United States	73/516429	1349337	Registered	01/07/1985	07/16/1985
TOSCANY (STYLIZED)	United States	74/255028	1795902	Registered	03/13/1992	09/28/1993
TOSCANY EVERYDAY	United States	76/123446	1,755752	Pending	09/06/2000	
VICTORIA	United States	75/10773	2089810	Registered	10/26/1995	08/19/1997
WE SET THE TABLE	United States	73/273400	1190030	Registered	08/08/1980	02/16/1982
FOR AMERICA	Cinco States	13/2/3400	1170030	1.05		ļ .
WEXFORD	United States	76/334829	2604743	Pending	11/06/2001	08/06/2002
WEXFORD (STYLIZED)	United States	73/212251	1172321	Registered	04/19/1979	10/06/1981
ANCHOR HOCKING &	United States	73/145321	1091765	Registered	10/20/1977	ANCHOR
ANCHOR LOGO	Olliton States	73/143321	1051705	Rogistorea	10.20.21	HOCKING &
ANCHOR LOGO		ł				ANCHOR
	Į.	<u> </u>	1			LOGO
H ANCHOR ANCHOR	United States	75/886427	2742571	Registered	1/4/2000	H ANCHOR
HOCKING COMPANY	Cinto bunco	/5/00012/	1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1		i	ANCHOR
DESIGN			1		1	HOCKING
Disaich		İ	1	ļ	1	COMPANY
			1	l		DESIGN
ANCHOR HOCKING	Uruguay	179601	245633 (fka	Registered	09/21/1981	09/21/1981
A CHOK HOCKING	J. 1080**)		168304)			l
ANCHOR HOCKING	Venezuela	48564	48564-F	Registered	11/20/1979	11/20/1979
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Venezuela	101215	101215-F	Registered	01/12/1983	01/12/1983
ANCHOR HOUSING &	* CHCZGGIA	101213	101213-1	1108,010100	1	
	Venezuela	101216	101216-F	Registered	01/12/1983	01/12/1983
ANCHOR LOCO	4 CHCTUCIA	101210	101210-1	TOE ISCHOOL	"""	1
ANCHOR LOGO	Venezuela	19972	19972	Expired	10/16/1948	10/16/1948
FIRE-KING	A CHCYTICIA		19972 Nga A A	Lapitod	1 10/10/12/10	1

9621871.1 Page A-4

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APBLENUM.	REGENERAL	STATES		REG. DATE:
FIRE-KING	Venezuela	073652002		Published	05/20/2002	
OVATIONS	Venezuela	22244/97		Pend.	10/31/1997]
				Aband.		L
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Venezuela	101214	101214-F	Registered	01/12/1983	ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO
ANCHOR HOCKING	Vietnam	14915	12340	Registered	08/07/1993	06/27/1994

Page A-5

9621871.1

A-12

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK		APP NUM	REG. NUM	STATUS	APPL. DATE	REG. DATE
ANCHOR HOCKING	Argentina	1985095	1601413	Registered	06/27/1995	07/02/1985
	_		(1158484)			
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Argentina	1686159	1746194	Registered	04/04/1989	07/26/1999
ANCHOR LOGO		0111600	1002112		10.00	
OVATIONS AMBER CUISINE	Argentina	2111609	1726446	Registered	10/30/1997	03/22/1999
AMBER CUISINE	Argentina	1264321	1379749	Registered		AMBER
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Argentina	1864371	1465452	Registered	12/02/1992	CUISINE ANCHOR
ANCHOR LOGO	Argentina	1804371	1403432	Registered	12/02/1992	HOCKING &
111.0110112000						ANCHOR
						LOGO
ANCHOR HOCKING	Australia	182967	182967	Registered	09/17/1977	09/17/1977
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Australia	320774	A320774	Registered	08/07/1978	08/07/1978
ANCHOR LOGO						
OVATIONS	Australia	747547	747547	Registered	10/31/1997	10/31/1997
ANCHOR HOCKING	Benelux	500367	1036	Registered	01/04/1971	01/04/1971
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Benelux	625681	354852	Registered	07/28/1978	07/28/1978
ANCHOR LOGO						
ANCHOR HOCKING	Brazil	6149499	6149499	Registered	10/25/1985	10/25/1985
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Brazil	816974225	816974225	Registered	11/27/1992	03/22/1994
ANCHOR LOGO	<u> </u>					
OVATIONS	Brazil	820349852	820349852	Registered	10/31/1997	12/07/1999
ANCHOR HOCKING	Chile	273961	428035	Registered	06/15/1984	06/15/1984
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Chile	136149	558008	Registered	07/19/1989	01/07/2000
ANCHOR LOGO OVATIONS	Chil	305534	512025	D	10/01/1007	05110/1000
ANCHOR HOCKING	Chile China P.R.	395534	512825	Registered	10/31/1997	05/19/1998
ANCHOR HOCKING	China P.R.	29791 29793	283241	Registered	07/22/1986	04/10/1987
ANCHOR HOCKING &	China P.R.	29790	284944	Registered	07/22/1986	04/20/1987
ANCHOR LOGO	Cillia F.K.	29790	284947	Registered	07/22/1986	04/20/1987
ANCHOR HOCKING	Colombia	98-002284	213054	Registered	01/20/1998	09/28/1998
OVATIONS	Colombia	97-063913	212200	Registered	10/30/1997	08/31/1998
ANCHOR HOCKING	Costa Rica	23289	29116	Registered	02/17/1964	02/17/1999
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Denmark	VA3275/1978	VR02131/197	Registered	07/31/1978	07/20/1979
ANCHOR LOGO			9	1100101010	0.70171570	0112011313
ANCHOR HOCKING	Dominican	29452	29452	Registered	09/05/1979	09/05/1979
	Republic	ļ				
ANCHOR HOCKING	Ecuador	33473	2313/93	Registered	07/23/1992	09/09/1993
ANCHOR HOCKING &	France	115336	1517924	Registered	09/25/1988	09/25/1988
ANCHOR LOGO				L		
ANCHOR HOCKING &	France	151042	1737608	Registered	08/24/1989	08/24/1989
ANCHOR LOGO	<u> </u>					
FIRE-KING	France	738066	1304160	Registered	03/29/1985	03/29/1985
OVATIONS	France	98741384	98741384	Registered	07/10/1998	07/10/1998
SURE-GUARD	France	98742221	98742221	Registered	07/17/1998	07/17/1998
ANCHOR HOCKING	Germany	A13638/21WZ	871739	Registered	09/18/1963	08/07/1970
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Germany	430574/21WZ	982941	Registered	07/28/1978	03/02/1979
ANCHOR LOGO	<u> </u>	1000000101777			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
FIRE-KING	Germany	A09873/21WZ	747672	Registered	08/05/1960	04/17/1961
OVATIONS	Germany	39839835.6	39839835	Registered	07/16/1998	03/16/1999
SURE-GUARD	Germany	39839836.4	39839836	Registered	07/16/1998	05/03/1999
ANCHOR HOCKING	Great Britain	854238	B54238	Registered	09/18/1963	09/18/1963
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Great Britain	1101986	1101986	Registered	09/26/1978	09/26/1978
ANCHOR LOGO						
FIRE-KING (STYLIZED)	Great Britain	809052	809052	Registered	08/05/1960	08/05/1960

9655702.1

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL. NIM.	REG. NUM	STATUS	APPL DATE	REG. DATE
SURE-GUARD	Great Britain	2171215	2171215	Registered	07/03/1998	07/03/1998
ANCHOR HOCKING	Greece	49419	49419	Registered	11/18/1972	02/18/1974
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Greece	62895	62895	Registered	02/15/1989	02/15/1989
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Guatemala	40315	40315	Registered	11/17/1980	11/17/1980
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Hong Kong	1181/1985	2711/1986	Registered	04/10/1985	11/17/1986
FIRE-KING	Hong Kong	1127/1959	1127/1959	Pend. Aband.	08/04/1959	11/03/1959
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Indonesia	285567	285567	Registered	05/16/1991	01/07/1993
ANCHOR HOCKING	Iran	25258	25258	Registered	01/18/1964	01/18/1964
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Italy	34769C/78	369367	Registered	09/27/1978	09/26/1985
OVATIONS	Italy	M198C007860		Filed	07/31/1998	1
SURE-GUARD	Italy	M198C007859		Filed	0/31/1998	
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Japan	68562/83	1659608	Registered	09/19/1983	02/23/1984
OVATIONS	Japan	173275/1997	4307740	Registered	10/31/1997	08/20/1999
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Kuwait	11108	10209	Registered	05/15/1979	05/15/1979
AMERICA'S #1 CHOICE FOR GLASSWARE	Mexico	332541	593787	Registered	05/14/1998	11/26/1998
ANCHOR HOCKING	Mexico	70425	377310	Registered	08/30/1980	05/31/1990
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Mexico	70426	382328	Registered	08/30/1989	08/29/1990
OVATIONS	Mexico	312769	575390	Registered	10/31/1997	05/06/1998
EQUATHERM	Mexico	332424	590982	Registered	05/13/1998	10/27/1998
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	New Zealand	124628	124628	Registered	08/01/1978	08/01/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Nigeria	34137	34137	Pend. Aband.	12/20/1978	12/20/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING	Norway	66384	66384	Registered	11/18/1963	06/24/1965
ANCHOR H DESIGN	Paraguay	77/061	192654	Registered	05/16/1966	06/23/1976
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Paraguay	3032	217963	Registered	04/05/1989	09/30/1999
ANCHOR HOCKING	Peru		54834	Registered		
ANCHOR HOCKING	Рети	177691	92277	Registered	11/16/1990	07/22/1991
ANCHOR HOCKING	Philippines	54976	39496	Pend. Aband.	10/30/1984	06/27/1988
ANCHOR HOCKING	Philippines	00123293		Filed	08/06/1997	
OVATIONS	Philippines	00126228		Pend. Aband.	11/03/1997	
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Portugal	199627	199627	Registered	08/14/1978	03/14/1986
ANCHOR HOCKING	Saudi Arabia	87/39	87/39	Registered	12/30/1979	10/18/1981
ANCHOR HOCKING	Singapore	77127	S/77127	Registered	08/22/1978	08/22/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING	South Africa	3127/78	3127/78	Registered	06/27/1978	06/27/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	South Africa	3702/78	3702/78	Registered	08/01/1978	08/01/1978
FIRE-KING	South Africa	3421/45	3421/45	Registered	12/31/1945	12/31/1945
OVATIONS	South Korea	50949/1997	431802	Registered	10/31/1997	12/01/1998
FIRE-KING (STYLIZED)	Spain	457141	457141	Registered	10/16/1964	02/26/1966
OVATIONS	Spain	2173613	2173613	Registered	07/09/1998	01/20/1999
SURE-GUARD	Spain	2177000	2177000	Registered	07/27/1998	06/21/1999
ANCHOR HOCKING	Sweden	4272/63	115981	Registered	11/18/1963	04/22/1966
ANCHOR HOCKING & ANCHOR LOGO	Sweden	78/3766	176478	Registered	07/31/1978	05/08/1981

9655702.1

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL NUM.			APPL, DATE	REG. DATE
ANCHOR "H" DESIGN	Switzerland	247568	414594	Registered		ANCHOR "H"
			<u> </u>		02/1//1092	DESIGN 03/16/1982
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Taiwan	174711	174711	Registered	03/16/1982	03/10/1902
ANCHOR LOGO	Turkey	19069	196671	Registered	12/16/1997	12/16/1997
ANCHOR HOCKING	Turkey	16450	193376	Registered	11/03/1997	11/03/1997
OVATIONS AMANDA	United States	74/455499	1904466	Registered	11/02/1993	07/11/1995
AMBER CUISINE	United States	73/224429	1153195	Registered	07/23/1979	05/05/1981
AMBER CUISINE	United States	73/270702	1172331	Registered	07/18/1980	10/06/1981
ENTREES	Office Braces	75/270702	1172531	Trogister I		
AMERICA'S #1 CHOICE	United States	75/390328	2260099	Registered	11/14/1997	07/06/1999
FOR GLASSWARE	Chines States	13/070020				<u> </u>
ANCHOR	United States	72/156791	756056	Registered	11/07/1962	09/03/1963
HOCKING	0					<u> </u>
ANCHOR ANCHOR	United States	75/886427		Pending	01/04/2000	
HOCKING COMPANY &						1
DESIGN]]				-
ANCHOR GLASS	United States	71/483015	419329	Registered	05/05/1945	02/12/1946
(STYLIZED)						4 + 10 = 11 0 = 0
ANCHOR HOCKING	United States	73/126627	1105644	Registered	05/16/1977	11/07/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING	United States	72/180058	778179	Pend.	10/30/1963	10/06/1964
				Aband.	0=10011055	08/08/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING &	United States	73/134944	1098823	Registered	07/22/1977	08/08/1978
ANCHOR LOGO		<u> </u>	100000		10/25/1077	08/15/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING &	United States	73/145741	1099685	Registered	10/25/1977	00/13/1970
ANCHOR LOGO			1100122	Desistered	11/07/1977	08/22/1978
ANCHOR HOCKING &	United States	73/147395	1100133	Registered	11/0//19//	08/22/17/6
ANCHOR LOGO	77 % 1 0	72/15/711	1179218	Pend.	01/27/1978	11/24/1981
ANCHOR HOCKING (&	United States	73/156711	11/9210	Aband.	01/2//1976	11/21/1901
Anchor Logo)	Timita d Ctatan	73/134945	1083569	Registered	07/22/1977	01/24/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States United States	73/145367	1091766	Registered	10/20/1977	05/23/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/134945	1083569	Registered	07/22/1977	01/24/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	73/147396	1095874	Registered	11/07/1977	07/11/1978
ANCHOR LOGO	United States	74/521526	1984968	Registered	05/09/1994	07/09/1996
ASHTON BASKET BUFFET	United States	73/159100	1100796	Registered	02/17/1978	08/29/1978
BRISTOL PARK	United States	75/111645	2126682	Registered	05/30/1996	01/06/1998
CELEBRATE	United States	74/221503	1797033	Registered	11/12/1991	10/05/1993
COUNTRY ACCENTS	United States	73/346879	1222631	Pend.	01/25/1982	01/04/1983
COUNTRY ACCENTS	United States	13/340079	1222051	Aband.	01,25,1502	
COURTNEY	United States	73/346878	1222630	Registered	01/25/1982	01/04/1983
DOUBLES	United States	74/631609	2019806	Registered	02/08/1995	11/26/1996
ELIZABETH	United States	74/375096	1866397	Cancelled	03/31/1993	12/06/1994
ENTERTAINERS	United States	75/222707	2127234	Registered	01/08/1997	01/06/1998
ENTREES	United States	73/277416	1172335	Registered	09/11/1980	10/06/1981
EQUATHERM	United States	75/390484	2212927	Pend.	11/14/1997	12/22/1998
ECOVILIEMA	Office States	757550404	2212/27	Aband.		
ESSEX	United States	75/044510	2013968	Registered	01/11/1996	11/05/1996
EXCELLENCY	United States	73/168766	1110057	Registered	05/02/1978	12/26/1978
FAIRFIELD	United States	72/167,601	767568	Registered	04/26/1963	03/31/1964
FIRE-KING	United States	71/440614	388452	Registered	02/13/1941	06/24/1941
FIRE-KING (STYLIZED)	United States	71/549603	522575	Registered	02/13/1948	03/21/1950
GOLDEN SHELL	United States	72/164300	755481	Registered	03/11/1963	08/27/1963
GREAT COOKS (AND	United States	73/814980	1617675	Registered	07/26/1989	10/16/1990
DESIGN)	Omico states	75/617700	1017075	1.00.5.00		
	United States	73/814978	1602357	Pend.	07/26/1989	06/19/1990
HOME CLASSICS &	Omicu states	13/0143/0	1002331		0,,20,1303	00.13.133
DESIGN	1			Aband.		
MOMENTS	United States	73/457679	1346240	Registered	12/19/1983	07/02/1985

9655702.1

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPL NUM.	REG. NUM	STATES	APPL, DATE	REG. DATE
OVATIONS	United States	75/285243	2235116	Registered	05/02/1997	03/23/1999
OVEN BASICS	United States	73/360913	1269250	Registered	04/22/1982	03/06/1984
PLAZA	United States	73/407738	1271864	Pend.	12/30/1982	03/27/1984
				Aband.		
RIM-TEMPERED	United States	73/647833	1479195	Registered	03/05/1987	03/01/1988
ROLY POLY	United States	73/523112	1360611	Pend.	02/21/1985	09/17/1985
				Aband.	_	
SETTING THE TABLE	United States	73/314818	1226682	Registered	06/15/1981	02/08/1983
FOR AMERICA		_				
SHAPE CHANGE	United States	75/501325	2303707	Pend.	06/12/1998	12/28/1999
PROGRAM			<u> </u>	Aband.		-
SURE-GUARD	United States	75/449475	2289581	Registered	03/13/1998	10/26/1999
SURE-SNUFF	United States	72/202344	788905	Registered	09/22/1964	05/04/1965
TABLEMATES	United States	73/289311	1224294	Registered	12/11/1980	01/18/1983
TAKE-OUTS	United States	75/449566	2286647	Registered	03/13/1998	10/12/1999
TARTAN	United States	74/225597	1783467	Registered	11/26/1991	07/20/1993
THE ENTERTAINERS	United States	73/266075	1257598	Pend.	06/12/1980	11/15/1983
				Abandon		01/10/1007
THE STOWAWAYS	United States	73/270703	1224293	Registered	07/18/1980	01/18/1983
TOSCANY	United States	73/516429	1349337	Registered	01/07/1985	07/16/1985
TOSCANY (STYLIZED)	United States	74/255028	1795902	Registered	03/13/1992	09/28/1993
TOSCANY EVERYDAY	United States	76/123446		Pending	09/06/2000	
VICTORIA	United States	75/10773	2089810	Registered	10/26/1995	08/19/1997
WE SET THE TABLE	United States	73/273400	1190030	Registered	08/08/1980	02/16/1982
FOR AMERICA		<u> </u>				0.0 (0.000
WEXFORD	United States	76/334829	2604743	Pending	11/06/2001	08/06/2002
WEXFORD (STYLIZED)	United States	73/212251	1172321	Registered	04/19/1979	10/06/1981
ANCHOR HOCKING &	United States	73/145321	1091765	Registered	10/20/1977	ANCHOR
ANCHOR LOGO			\			HOCKING &
						ANCHOR
						LOGO
H ANCHOR ANCHOR	United States	75/886427	2742571	Registered	1/4/2000	H ANCHOR
HOCKING COMPANY						ANCHOR
DESIGN						HOCKING
		1		İ		COMPANY
					00/01/1001	DESIGN 09/21/1981
ANCHOR HOCKING	Uruguay	179601	245633 (fka	Registered	09/21/1981	09/21/1961
	 	10761	168304)	Desirend	11/20/1979	11/20/1979
ANCHOR HOCKING	Venezuela	48564	48564-F	Registered	01/12/1983	01/12/1983
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Venezuela	101215	101215-F	Registered	01/12/1983	01/12/1963
ANCHOR LOGO		-	101016 F	Designad	01/12/1983	01/12/1983
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Venezuela	101216	101216-F	Registered	01/12/1903	01/12/1703
ANCHOR LOGO		 	40000	 	10/16/10/19	10/16/1948
FIRE-KING	Venezuela	19972	19972	Expired	10/16/1948	10/10/1940
FIRE-KING	Venezuela	073652002		Published	05/20/2002	
OVATIONS	Venezuela	22244/97		Pend. Aband.	10/31/1997	ļ
ANCHOR HOCKING &	Venezuela	101214	101214-F	Registered	01/12/1983	ANCHOR
ANCHOR LOGO		1		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		HOCKING &
Allienok booo			1			ANCHOR
				1		LOGO
ANCHOR HOCKING	Vietnam	14915	12340	Registered	08/07/1993	06/27/1994

SCHULTE SOFT ZABEL LLP

919 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022 (212) 756-2000 fax (212) 593-5955

2004 AUG 17 ₱ b: 000°

www.srz.com

FACSIMILE PLEASE DISTRIBUTE TO ALL LISTED PERSONS

 To
 Company
 Fax No.
 Confirmation No.

 Assignment Division
 USPTO
 (703) 306-5995
 (703) 308-9726

FROM: Stanley Seuradge DATE: August 17, 2004

DIRECT DIAL: (212) 610-7495 **Number of Pages:** 25 (Including Cover Page)

Number of Cover Sheets:

FILE No.: 014951/0533

Additional Message:

Please record the attached document with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. If you have any questions, please call Stanley Seuradge at the telephone number listed above.

9546959.1

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

For incomplete transmission please call (212) 756-2000 ext.6076 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/17/2004 REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0917